GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE, LUDHIANA

Ref: 148/Accounts/25 Dated: 02/01/2025

REVISED FEE NOTICE

Fee Deposit Schedule

The Semester fee for the period January 2025 to June 2025 will be accepted Only through GATEWAY(Credit Card,
Debit Card, Net Banking NEFT/RTGS,UPI) & DD. The fee will not be accepted through Cheque in any case.

Following Fee schedule will be followed for all the semesters of all the branches:

Date of Fee Submission Fee Payable

Upto 07.01.25 As per fee Details

08.01.2025 to 14.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs. 1000)

15.01.2025 to 21.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs. 2000)

29.01.2025 to 04.02.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs.4000)

(
(
22.01.2025 to 28.01.2025 ( As per Fee details+ Rs. 3000)
(
(

05.02.2025 onwards As per Fee details+ Rs.5000)

This supersedes all earlier fee Notices.

sd/
Principal



GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE, LUDHIANA

Ref: 148/Accounts/3628 Dated 17.12.2024

FEE NOTICE

(B.TECH.MBA,MCA,BCA,BBA B.Voc,M.TECH & PH.D ) FOR THE 4" 6" AND 8" SEMESTER OF ALL BRANCHES)

Fee Deposit Schedule

The Semester fee for the period January 2025 to June 2025 will be accepted Only through GATEWAY (Credit Card, Debit
Card, Net Banking NEFT/RTGS, and UPI) & DD. The fee will not be accepted through Cheque in any case.

Following Fee schedule will be followed for all the semesters of all the branches:

Date of Fee Submission Fee Payable

19.12.2024 to0 02.01.2025 As per fee Details

03.01.2025 to 09.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs. 1000)

10.01.2025 to 16.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs. 2000)

24.01.2025 to 30.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs.4000)

(
(
17.01.2025 to 23.01.2025 ( As per Fee details+ Rs. 3000)
(
(

31.01.2025 onwards As per Fee details+ Rs.5000)

(FEE DETAILS (B.TECH, MBA, MCA, BCA, BBA, B.Voc, M.Tech., & Ph.D)

Sem.& Branch Category Non-Leet Lateral Entry
8th Sem B.Tech. Day.Scholar | Hosteller Day.Scholar | Hosteller
(All Branches) Batch 2021-22 | General 44450 55413 45050 56013
& Lateral Entry 2022-23 SC/ST(Eligible) 7370 18333 7970 18933

FEE WAIVER /Gill Donor | 11450 22413 12050 23013

6th Sem B.Tech. General 44450 56113 44450 56113

(All Branches) Batch 2022-23 | SC/ST (Eligible) 7370 19033 7370 19033

& Lateral Entry -2023-24 FEE WAIVER/Gill Donor 11450 23113 11450 23113

4th Sem_B.Tech. General 48950 59763 48950 59763

( CE,CSE,ME ) Batch 2023-24 | SC/ST (Eligible) | 10970 21783 10970 21783
Boys/Girls

& Lateral Entry (CE,CSE,ME)

2024-25 FEE WAIVER /Gill Donor | 11450 22263 11450 22263
4th Sem_B.Tech. (*) General 49540 60353 49540 60353
(IT) Batch 2023-24 SC/ST (Eligible) | 11560 22373 11560 22373
Boys/Girls
& Lateral Entry ( IT) 2024-25
FEE WAIVER /Gill Donor | 12040 22853 12040 22853




4th Sem B.Tech. General 44450 55263 44450 55263

( EE,ECE) Batch 2023-24 SC/ST (Eligible) | 6470 17283 6470 17283
Boys/Girls

& Lateral Entry (EE,ECE)

2024-25 FEE WAIVER /Gill Donor 11450 22263 11450 22263
General 45550 57213 - -

4 Sem MBA,MCA Batch SC/ST ( Eligibl 7470 19133

202324 (Eligible) ; ;
FEE WAIVER / Gill Donor 12550 24213 - -

BCA, BBA, B.Voc. COURSE

Category Non-Lateral Entry Lateral Entry
Sem. & Branch Day Scholar | Hosteller Day Scholar | Hosteller
6" Sem BCA,BBA,B.Voc Batch | General 24681 36344 24681 36344
2022-23
& Lateral Entry BCA Batch SC/ST/Eligible 3350 15013 2400 14063
2023-24

Fee Waiver/Gill Donor 7631 19294 7631 19294
4" sem BCA, BBA Batch General 23481 34294 - -
2023-24

SC/ST/Eligible 1700 12513 - -

Fee Waiver/Gill Donor 6431 17244 - -
4™ sem B.Voc Batch2023-24 | General 33931 44744 - -

SC/ST/Eligible 2650 13463 - -

Fee Waiver/Gill Donor 6431 17244 - -
4" Sem BCA Batch 2024-25 General 23481 34294 - -

Lateral Entry

M.TECH COURSE (AICTE)

Semester

Amount for Regular

Amount for Regular SC

4™ Sem Batch 2023-24

18450+11663=30113/-

18450+11663=30113/-

Ph.D COURSE

Semester

Amount Rs.

Admission 2023-24 Batch
Old Batches

25000/~ ( Per Semester)
6000/- ( Per Semester)

(*) Increase Rs.590/- for Programming Evaluation & Assessment Software Fee




Fee deposit process:-

1) Visit the website http://academics.gndec.ac.in/- “Pay Semester Fee”

2) Fill the form and select Payment mode “ONLINE” “NEFT”, OR “DEMAND DRAFT” “and Press SUBMIT
button.

3) In case of NEFT/RTGS mode of Payment Generate the E-Challan and make payment from any of your
existing Bank accounts.

4) In case of Payment through Demand Draft take the printout of the Fee Slip and put your signature at the

location earmarked in each of the three copies and submit at Punjab and Sind Bank at GNE Gill Branch
Ludhiana with following details

Beneficiary Name:- Principal, Guru Nanak Dev Egg. College, Ludhiana
Student Details :-  Student Name, Class Roll No/ Branch/ Semester, Mobile No

Bank Name :- Punjab & Sind Bank, Gill Branch, Ludhiana, Punjab

NOTE:

1) STUDENT DEPOSITNG FEE THROUGH DEMAND DRAFT ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT A COPY OF BANK STAMPED FEE
SLIP WITH COLLEGE CASHIER IN ACCOUNTS BRANCH.

2) STUDENTS MUST DEPOSIT FEE WITHIN VALIDITY DATE OF E-CHALLAN FOR NEFT AND FEE SLIP FOR DD. AFTER
EXPIRY OF VALIDITY DATE NEW E-CHALLAN FOR NEFT AND FEE SLIP FOR DD MUST BE GENERATED AFTER
CONTACTING COLLEGE CASHIER IN ACCOUNTS BRANCH AT 01615064705, EMAIL NO: accounts@gndec.ac.in

3) NO TRANSACTION CHARGES WILL BE LEVIED FOR ONLINE PAYMENT THROUGH DEBIT CARD, CREDIT CARD, NET
BANKING, NEFT/RTGS, AND UPI.

4) HOSTELLERS SHOULD DEPOSIT HOSTEL FEE ALONGWITH ACADEMIC FEE OTHERWISE HOSTEL FEE WILL BE
COLLCETED AS PER LATE FEE FINE.

Sd/-
Principal


http://academics.gndec.ac.in/-
mailto:accounts@gndec.ac

GURU NANAK DEV ENGG. COLLEGE, LUDHIANA

Ref: 148/Accounts/3629 Dated 17.12.2024

FEE NOTICE AS PER PTU NOTIFICATION NO 572 DATED 12.12.2024

(B.TECH.MBA,MCA,BCA,BBA,B.Voc,B.Com,.M.TECH ) FOR THE 2" SEMESTER OF ALL BRANCHES ADMISSION 2024-25 )

Fee Deposit Schedule

The Semester fee for the period January 2025 to June 2025 will be accepted Only through GATEWAY (Credit Card, Debit
Card, Net Banking NEFT/RTGS, and UPI) & DD. The fee will not be accepted through Cheque in any case.

Following Fee schedule will be followed for all the semesters of all the branches:

Date of Fee Submission Fee Payable

19.12.2024 to 02.01.2025 As per fee Details

03.01.2025 to 09.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs. 1000)

(

( As per Fee details+ Rs. 2000)
17.01.2025 to 23.01.2025 ( As per Fee details+ Rs. 3000)

(

(

10.01.2025 to 16.01.2025

24.01.2025 to 30.01.2025 As per Fee details+ Rs.4000)
As per Fee details+ Rs.5000)

31.01.2025 onwards

(FEE DETAILS ( B.TECH, MBA, MCA, BCA, BBA, B.Voc, B.Com,& M.Tech.)

Sem.& Branch Category Day Scholar Hosteller
General/Boys 47730 61207
General/Girls 47730 58843
SC/ST (Eligible) Boys 12480 25957
nd
2_Sem B.Tech (AllBranches) ¢l i) Girls 12480 23593
Batch 2024-25
FEE WAIVER /Gill | 13980 27457
Donor/Boys
FEE WAIVER /Gill | 13980 25093
Donor/Girls
2™ Sem MBA, MCA General 42500 54463
Batch 2024-25 SC/ST (Eligible) 6600 18563
FEE WAIVER / Gill Donor 12800 24763
2"'sem BCA,BBA Batch General/Boys 32850 46327
2024-25 General/Girls 32850 43963
SC/ST/Eligible/Boys 5000 18477
SC/ST/Eligible/Girls 5000 16113




existing Bank accounts.

4) In case of Payment through Demand Draft take the printout of the Fee Slip and put your signature at the
location earmarked in each of the three copies and submit at Punjab and Sind Bank at GNE Gill Branch

Ludhiana with following details

Fee Waiver/Gill 15800 29277
Donor/Boys
Fee Waiver/Gill 15800 26913
Donor/Girls
2" Sem B.Voc, General/Boys 43050 56527
(Interior Design)
Batch 2024-25 General/Girls 43050 54163
SC/ST/Eligible/Boys 7000 20477
SC/ST/Eligible/Girls 7000 18113
Fee Waiver/Gill 12800 26277
Donor/Boys
Fee Waiver/Gill 12800 23913
Donor/Girls
2" Sem B.Com General/Boys 36600 50077
( Enterprenurship)
Batch 2024-25 General/Girls 36600 47713
SC/ST/Eligible/Boys 9000 22477
SC/ST/Eligible/Girls 9000 20113
Fee Waiver/Gill 15800 29277
Donor/Boys
Fee Waiver/Gill 15800 26913
Donor/Girls
M.TECH COURSE (AICTE)
Semester Amount for Regular Amount for Regular SC
2" Sem Batch 2024-25 40500+11963=52463/- 5300+11963=17263/-
Fee deposit process:-
1) Visit the website http://academics.gndec.ac.in/- “Pay Semester Fee”
2) Fill the form and select Payment mode “ONLINE” “NEFT”, OR “DEMAND DRAFT” “and Press SUBMIT
button.
3) In case of NEFT/RTGS mode of Payment Generate the E-Challan and make payment from any of your

Beneficiary Name:-

Student Details :-

Bank Name :-

Principal, Guru Nanak Dev Egg. College, Ludhiana

Student Name, Class Roll No/ Branch/ Semester, Mobile No

Punjab & Sind Bank, Gill Branch, Ludhiana, Punjab

NOTE:

1) STUDENT DEPOSITNG FEE THROUGH DEMAND DRAFT ARE ADVISED TO SUBMIT A COPY OF BANK STAMPED FEE

SLIP WITH COLLEGE CASHIER IN ACCOUNTS BRANCH.

2) STUDENTS MUST DEPOSIT FEE WITHIN VALIDITY DATE OF E-CHALLAN FOR NEFT AND FEE SLIP FOR DD. AFTER
EXPIRY OF VALIDITY DATE NEW E-CHALLAN FOR NEFT AND FEE SLIP FOR DD MUST BE GENERATED AFTER

CONTACTING COLLEGE CASHIER IN ACCOUNTS BRANCH AT 01615064705, EMAIL NO: accounts@gndec.ac.in

3) NO TRANSACTION CHARGES WILL BE LEVIED FOR ONLINE PAYMENT THROUGH DEBIT CARD, CREDIT CARD, NET

BANKING, NEFT/RTGS, AND UPI.



http://academics.gndec.ac.in/-
mailto:accounts@gndec.ac

4) HOSTELLERS SHOULD DEPOSIT HOSTEL FEE ALONGWITH ACADEMIC FEE OTHERWISE HOSTEL FEE WILL BE

COLLCETED AS PER LATE FEE FINE.

As per IKGPTU Notification./Reg/NF/Acad/572 dated 12.12.2024.,” Any variation in fee collected from the
students of Batch 2024-25 will be adjusted by Colleges of IKPTU in the next semester 2024-25” Therefore Fee of
Ist Semester has been adjusted in 2" Semester for (2024-25) admission.

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

For B.Tech All Branch ( Non-Leet) 2024-25 adjusted amount for Rs. 4960 /-
For MBA/MCA 2024-25 adjusted amount for Rs. 5100/-
For B.Voc 2024-25 adjusted amount for Rs. 1800/-
For BBA/BCA 2024-25 amount recoverable Rs. 1200/-
For B.Com 2024-25 amount recoverable Rs. 1200/-
For M.Tech All Branch 2024-25 adjusted amount for Rs.5100/-
Sd.-
Principal



